
FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Oklahoma 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 55,503

 40,240

 8,284

 23,866

 5,780

6.9 %

0.7 %

5.0 %

0.8 %

59.3 %

 2,033

5.1 %

20.6 %

 126

 460

 284

 323

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

14.4 %

 3,543,442

15.1 %

18.1 %

4.5 %

0.9 %

5.1 %

1.9 %

 642,026

 168,481

 246,047

 161,927

 65,571

 130

 96,801

33.9 %

10.7 %

16.5 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 599,080

 225,370

** 4.6 %

 27,361

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 210,652

 66,391

 16,018

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $1,564,855

 1,556

 928

 183

 28

 11

$5,146,533

 30
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  24  - 377,983 $847,437 $1,022,262 $49,91982.90%

Legal Assistance  1  - 26,613 $379,106 $434,649 $4,45587.22%

Nutrition Education  22  3 3,519 $128,229 $187,645 $2,14768.34%

Information and Assistance  11  11 22,037 $356,662 $452,765 $2,38078.77%

Outreach  26  2 63,030 $950,878 $1,425,630 $137,14266.70%

Other Services $518,316 $679,455 $39,40476.28%

Total $14,092,313 $22,842,419 $3,814,974

 75  -Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $2,147$24,788$22,238 190 109  1 489.71%

Assisted Transportation  5  - 285  7,674 $24,466 $26,003 $87594.09%

Congregate Meals  23  - 2,500  2,331,309 $6,253,221 $10,445,239 $2,068,24459.87%

$0$62,989$53,484 743 146  2 3Case Management 84.91%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$0$0 - -  - -0.00%

 -  -$0 $0 $0Personal Care  -  - 0.00%

 12  1 1,591  53,162 $769,435 $922,974 $53,473Homemaker 83.36%

 10  - 343  1,618 $28,341 $33,278 $875Chore 85.16%

 23  - 14,500  1,972,716 $3,760,500 $7,124,742 $1,453,913Home Delivered Meals 52.78%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  8  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  2  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  29  5

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  3  1

Total SUA Staff  42  7

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$2,218,398 

0.00 %

$0 $0 

0.00 %

$5,080,736 $4,278,286 

0.00 %

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 $0 

$2,218,398 $5,080,736 $4,278,286 

Total AAA Staff  554  46

Volunteers  461  37

Clerical/Support Staff  8  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  9  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  13  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  17  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  14  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  3  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  14  3

Agency Executive/Management Staff  15  1

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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