FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Oklahoma

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		3,543,442
Persons 60+ 2006		642,026
As a % of All Ages		18.1 %
Persons 60-64		168,481
Persons 65-74		246,047
Persons 75-84		161,927
Persons 85+		65,571
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		130
Minority Persons 60+		96,801
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		15.1 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		4.5 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.9 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		5.1 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		1.9 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	210,652
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	33.9 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	66,391
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	10.7 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	16,018
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	16.5 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	599,080
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	225,370
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	27,361
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	4.6 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Doub B. Love Town Cove Onshudences Breezeway	
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	11
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	28
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	183
Number of Cases Closed	928
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	1,556
Total Program Funding	\$1,564,855

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	30
Total Allotments	\$5,146,533

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	55,503
Total Registered Services Clients	40,240
Total Minority Clients	5,780
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	14.4 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	6.9 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.7 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	5.0 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.8 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	8,284
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	20.6 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	2,033
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	5.1 %
Rural Clients	23,866
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	59.3 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	323
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	284
Total Senior Centers	460
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	126

omments:	

11/07/2007 Page 75 of 106

FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Oklahoma

Part F. Service Profile:								
	Persons	Expenditures Service		Providers		Prog. Income		
Services	Served Units		Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Homemaker	1,591	53,162	\$769,435	\$922,974	83.36%	12	1	\$53,473
Chore	343	1,618	\$28,341	\$33,278	85.16%	10	-	\$875
Home Delivered Meals	14,500	1,972,716	\$3,760,500	\$7,124,742	52.78%	23	-	\$1,453,913
Adult Day Care/Health	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Case Management	146	743	\$53,484	\$62,989	84.91%	3	2	\$0
Assisted Transportation	285	7,674	\$24,466	\$26,003	94.09%	5	-	\$875
Congregate Meals	2,500	2,331,309	\$6,253,221	\$10,445,239	59.87%	23	-	\$2,068,244
Nutrition Counseling	109	190	\$22,238	\$24,788	89.71%	4	1	\$2,147
Transportation		377,983	\$847,437	\$1,022,262	82.90%	24	-	\$49,919
Legal Assistance		26,613	\$379,106	\$434,649	87.22%	1	-	\$4,455
Nutrition Education		3,519	\$128,229	\$187,645	68.34%	22	3	\$2,147
Information and Assistance		22,037	\$356,662	\$452,765	78.77%	11	11	\$2,380
Outreach		63,030	\$950,878	\$1,425,630	66.70%	26	2	\$137,142
Other Services			\$518,316	\$679,455	76.28%			\$39,404
Total			\$14,092,313	\$22,842,419				\$3,814,974
Unduplicated Count						75	-	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	8	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	2	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	29	5
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	3	1
Total SUA Staff	42	7

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:					
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2		
Allotment	\$4,278,286	\$5,080,736	\$2,218,398		
Transfer From:					
Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Part C1:	\$0		\$0		
Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Net Transfer \$	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Net % Change	0.00 %	0.00 %	0.00 %		
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$4,278,286	\$5,080,736	\$2,218,398		

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	15	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	14	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	3	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	14	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	17	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	13	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	9	1
Clerical/Support Staff	8	1
Volunteers	461	37
Total AAA Staff	554	46

Comments:

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

11/07/2007 Page 76 of 106